FORCE Certification A/S · Park Allé 345 · 2605 Brøndby · Denmark · Tel +45 43 25 01 77 · Fax +45 43 25 00 10 · info@forcecertification.com · www.forcecertification. com
CPR-871(1)-1_en
PROD Reg. No. 7026
EU-Type Examination Certificate
Issued by FORCE Certification A/S, Denmark
EU-notified body number 0200
Issued to: Flonidan A/S
Islandsvej 29

CPR-871(1)-1_en
PROD Reg. No. 7026
Type designation
Uniflo G10S yy, Uniflo G16S yy, Uniflo G10/16S yy
yy is option disignation (See also point 1.5 below)
The measuring instrument’s technical design which is described below complies with the above-mentioned
essential requirements. With this certificate, permission is given to attach the number of this certificate to the
instruments that have been manufactured in compliance with this certificate.
The instruments must meet the following provisions:
1. Design of the instrument
1.1 Construction
Uniflo G10S, G16S and G10/16 is a diaphragm gas meter with electronic index. The mechanical
measuring unit is mounted in steel plate housing with either two-pipe or mono-pipe (coaxial)
connections.
1.2 Sensor
The measuring unit’s movements are transmitted via an optical scanning to the electronic index. The
calculator in the index registers the measured gas volume and calculates a volume corrected for the
meter deviation determined during calibration (corrected volume).
1.3 Measurement value processing
The gas meter converts the measured volume to volume at base condition (converted volume). The
conversion is based on measured temperatures, a fixed set value of gas pressure and a fixed set
conversion constant.
1.4 Indication of the measurement results
The calculator is fitted with a display showing the corrected volume or the converted accumulated
volume in m3 at base condition.
Functional errors activate an alarm symbol on the display.
1.5 Optional equipment and functions
The meter is available with the following options:
R Radio communication (wireless M-bus 868 MHz)
T Temperature conversion
V Integrated valve
Z Zigbee radio communication (only for meters with software version 04)
DZ Double-Band Zigbee radio communication (only for meters with software version 08)
-1 SMETS 2 mk1
-2 SMETS 2 mk2
(Blank) Without any of the above options
FORCE Certification A/S · Park Allé 345 · 2605 Brøndby · Denmark · Tel +45 43 25 01 77 · Fax +45 43 25 00 10 · info@forcecertification.com · www.forcecertification. com
  Page 4 of 11
CPR-871(1)-1_en
PROD Reg. No. 7026
1.6 Technical documents
Electronic index: FORCE Certification A/S File no. 119-26928 and 122-29124
Gas meter: FORCE Certification A/S File no. 119-26928 and 122-27176
PL-MI002-1450CP0014, original Type examination certificate for the meter with mechanical
index.
1.7 Integrated equipment and functions not subject to MID requirements
None
2. Technical data
2.1 Rated operating conditions
Measurand:
The Instrument type is a diaphragm gas meter which measures the corrected volume or the